LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a Public Hearing will be held before the Village of Ardsley Board of Trustees in person at Village Hall-Court

Room Facility, 507 Ashford Avenue, Ardsley, New York on Monday, April 3, 2023 at 8:00 p.m. or soon thereafter for the purpose of
considering the Tentative Budget for the Village of Ardsley, New York for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024.

The Tentative Budget is posted on the Village's website at www.ardsleyvillage.com and is available for review at the Office of the Village Clerk, 507

Ashford Avenue, Ardsley, NY during regular office hours Monday through Friday 9:00 am-4:00 pm.

Please check the calendar on the Village website for meeting details at www.ardsleyvillage.com or email the Village Clerk at
arocco@ardsleyvillage.com. All residents and taxpayers are invited to attend and be heard. The meeting will be able to be seen live on

Channel 75 (Cablevision) or Channel 32/35 (Verizon). Members of the public can also listen to the meeting via Zoom platform by dialing via

phone+1 929 205 6099, Meeting ID: 838 7851 4568 Passcode: 178460.

By order of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Ardsley, New York.
Ann Marie Rocco

Village Clerk

Dated: March 24, 2023

PROPOSED BUDGET:

Village of Ardsley
2023 - 2024 Tentative Budget Multi-Fund Summary

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE OF ARDSLEY BOARD OF TRUSTEES THAT THE FOLLOWING SUM COMPRISING
THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024 1S HEREBY APPROVED TO MEET THE
VILLAGE'S TENTATIVE BUDGETARY NEEDS FOR THE YEAR 2023 — 2024.

Date: March 17, 2023

) General Fund Sewer Fund
Appropriations $17,526,157 $391,735
less:
Total Revenue $3,708,655 $391,735

Balance of Appropriations for Tax Levy $13,817,502 $0
less:

Library Fund
$671,967

$671,967

$0

Total
$18,589,859

$4,772,357

$13,817,502



http://www.ardsleyvillage.com/
mailto:arocco@ardsleyvillage.com

Tax Levy

Add: Estimated Uncollectible Tax Levy

Deduct: Estimated Collectible Delinquent Taxes

Deduct: Appropriation from Debt Reserve

Deduct: Appropriation from Fund Balance

Adjusted Tax Levy
Allowable levy at tax cap
Excess Levy Per Tax Cap

2022-23 Tax Rate

Assessed Values
3/1/2023

$13,817,502

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,817,502
$12,556,630
$1,260,872

10.76

$1,283,588,283




