## **LEGAL NOTICE**

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE,** that a Public Hearing will be held before the Village of Ardsley Board of Trustees in person at Village Hall-Court Room Facility, 507 Ashford Avenue, Ardsley, New York on Monday, April 3, 2023 at 8:00 p.m. or soon thereafter for the purpose of considering the Tentative Budget for the Village of Ardsley, New York for the fiscal year beginning June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024.

The Tentative Budget is posted on the Village's website at www.ardsleyvillage.com and is available for review at the Office of the Village Clerk, 507 Ashford Avenue, Ardsley, NY during regular office hours Monday through Friday 9:00 am-4:00 pm.

Please check the calendar on the Village website for meeting details at www.ardsleyvillage.com or email the Village Clerk at <a href="mailto:arocco@ardsleyvillage.com">arocco@ardsleyvillage.com</a>. All residents and taxpayers are invited to attend and be heard. The meeting will be able to be seen live on Channel 75 (Cablevision) or Channel 32/35 (Verizon). Members of the public can also listen to the meeting via Zoom platform by dialing via phone+1 929 205 6099, Meeting ID: 838 7851 4568 Passcode: 178460.

By order of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Ardsley, New York.

Ann Marie Rocco Village Clerk

Dated: March 24, 2023

## PROPOSED BUDGET:

Data

## Village of Ardsley 2023 - 2024 Tentative Budget Multi-Fund Summary

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE OF ARDSLEY BOARD OF TRUSTEES THAT THE FOLLOWING SUM COMPRISING THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024 IS HEREBY APPROVED TO MEET THE VILLAGE'S TENTATIVE BUDGETARY NEEDS FOR THE YEAR 2023 - 2024.

Manal 17 2022

Appropriations March 17, 2023	<u>General Fund</u> \$17,526,157	<u>Sewer Fund</u> \$391,735	<u>Library Fund</u> \$671,967	<u>Total</u> \$18,589,859
less: Total Revenue	\$3,708,655	\$391,735	\$671,967	\$4,772,357
Balance of Appropriations for Tax Levy less:	\$13,817,502	\$0	\$0	\$13,817,502

Tax Levy		\$13,817,502	
Add: Estimated Uncollectible Tax Levy		\$0	
<b>Deduct: Estimated Collectible Delinquent Taxes</b>		\$0	
Deduct: Appropriation from Debt Reserve		\$0	
Deduct: Appropriation from Fund Balance		\$0	
Adjusted Tax Levy		\$13,817,502	
Allowable levy at tax cap	\$12,556,630		
Excess Levy Per Tax Cap	\$1,260,872		
2022-23 Tax Rate		10.76	
Assessed Values			
3/1/2023		\$1,283,588,283	